
Government of Raiasthan
Medical & Health Department

Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation, Swasthaya Bhawan, C-Scheme, Jaipur
Phone No: 0141-2228065, Fax No: 0141-2228065
CIN: U24232R.I20 I I SGC035067

.wE

Ref. F.020/RMSC/PROCUREMENT/S&S(DrugyNIB-0 l/:01 6t \ 6

Corrigendum

Subject: - Amendment to Bid for Rate Contract cum Supply and Empanelment of
Sterile Hypodermic Syringe with Needle attached (Surgical Drug Items).

Ref: - NIB No. F.020/RMSC/PROCUREMENT/S&S(Drug)/NIB-0112016124
Dated:18.01.2016

The following amendments are made:

l. (a) Last date and time for Downloading
the Bid document

(b) Last date and time of Bid
submission

(c) Date and Time of opening of Online
technical bids

Relaxation Regarding Market Standing Certificate for Manufacturer Firms

[Clause 2(c), 5(i)]:- Market Standing Certificate for manufacturing both Sterile

Hypodermic Syringe and Needle for last three years in the same manufacturing urrit is

acceptable but hrm must submit the Product Permission as per RMSC specitication at

the time of Bid submission.

(i) Clause 17 : In addition to existing provision following Provision are added :-
Provided that
Point 10. In the case of litigation as per couft decision/award by arbitrator, if any

amount of interest is payable/receivable etc. then RMSC will charge interest @

9o/o per annum simple interest and it will payable @ 6% per annum simple

interest only.

(ii) Clause 19: In addition to existing provision following Provision are added:-
Provided that

)

3.

Datc-cl: 1 .7. ,O

02.03.2016 up to 6.00 PM

03.03.2016 up to 1.30 PM

03.03.2016 at 2.30 PM



T

Point 12. If the firm is Blacklisted/ Debarred by state Gor,t of Rajasthan du

rate contract periodiafter rate contract period, the firm has to follow be

mentioned conditions : -

(i) Further purchase orders should not be placed to firm.

(ii) Purchase orders in process shall be cancelled.

(iii) Al1 unconsumed stock from DDW's should be lifted on the cost

firm.

(iv) If payment is made for unconsumed stock it should be recovered fi

firm.

(v) All Rate contracts should be cancelled.

$,E.


